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CROQUET AUCKLAND DIRECTORY 2019-2020    

        Updated 19 August 2019 

  OFFICERS                       

President Anne Mortimer 
Appt PA/175 Hurstmere Road, Takapuna, Auckland 0622 
Ph: (09) 478 9956 ;  021 134 6313 
Email: themorts@orcon.net.nz 

Immediate Past 
President 

Anne Murphy 
8 Deerness Crescent, Algies Bay, Warkworth, Auckland 0920 
Ph: (09) 425 5211; 021 259 1277 
Email: annemurphy788@gmail.com 

Vice President Bets Blake 
13a Carol Leon Ave, Kaukapakapa , Auckland 0871 
Ph: (09) 420 4157 ;  027 244 3001 
Email: betsblake29@gmail.com 

Secretary Sue Brodziak 
934 Sandspit Road, Sandspit, Warkworth, Auckland  0982 
Ph: (09) 422 2352;  021 039 5921 
Email:  secretary@aucklandcroquet.org 

Treasurer Neil Bendall 
8B Beacholm Road, Takapuna, Auckland 0622 
Ph: (09) 486 9779;  021 063 8637 
Email: neil@bendall.net.nz 

AC Referee Jim Wardle 
24 Byron Avenue, Takapuna, Auckland 0622 
Ph: (09) 489 7729;  022 649 6646 
Email: pukekojim@gmail.com 

GC Referee Jan Butcher 
PO Box 18-337 Glen Innes, Auckland 1743 
Ph: (09) 528 9095;  022 528 9037 
Email:  jbutcher@xtra.co.nz 

AC Handicapper Nelson Morrow 
18 Kanuka Road, Sandspit, Warkworth, Auckland 0982 
Ph: 021 107 7787 
Email:  nelson͢˽morrow@btinternet.com 

GC Handicapper David Butcher 
PO Box 18-337 Glen Innes, Auckland 1743 
Ph: (09) 528 9095;  027 528 9095 
Email: dbutcher@xtra.co.nz 

Coaching Convenor Jim Wardle 
24 Byron Avenue, Takapuna, Auckland 0622 
Ph: (09) 489 7729;  022 649 6646 
Email:  pukekojim@gmail.com 
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AC Match Convenor Marion Taylor 
20 Arabella Lane, Snells Beach, Warkworth, Auckland 0920 
Ph: (09) 425 7764;  021 078 4691  
Email:  warkworthcroquetclub@gmail.com 

GC Match  Convenor Sally Cole 
Unit Five 19 Epsom Avenue, Epsom, Auckland 1023 
Ph: (09) 630 4292;  021 733 474 
Email: sr.cole@xtra.co.nz 

Publicity Officer John Wood 
53 Evelyn Road, Howick, Auckland 2010 
Ph: (09) 535 9286 
Email: woodtarpey@yahoo.com.au 

CNZ Delegate Nelson Morrow 
18 Kanuka Road, Sandspit, Warkworth, Auckland 0982 
Ph: 021 107 7787 
Email:  nelson͢˽morrow@btinternet.com 
 

 

 

 

CLUBS  

Carlton Croquet Club  
Club Address 
President 
Secretary 
 
Treasurer 
Club Captain and Handicapper 
Delegate 

333 Manukau Rd, Epsom, Auckland 1023, Ph 021 0279 4116 
Trish Brady – Ph 027 558 7829, justax@xtra.co.nz 
Karen Anderson Yates – Ph 021 770 559  
carltoncroquetclub@gmail.com 
Carolyn Plank – Ph 021 187 7751, cplank@xtra.co.nz 
GC: Chris Plank – Ph 09 629 2300, cplank@xtra.co.nz 
Hilary Salmons – Ph 09 624 0901, hilarysalmons@xtra.co.nz 

Epsom/Remuera Croquet Club  

Club Address 
President 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Club Captain 
Handicapper 
Delegate 

259 Gillies Ave, Epsom, Auckland 1023, Ph 021 062 3734 
Helen Heppner – Ph 09 524 8216, hevh@xtra.co.nz 
Patricia Ellis – Ph 09 528 5250, secretary.ercc@outlook.com 
Warren Cook – Ph 09 523 3122, treasurer.ercc@outlook.com 
Frank Robinson – Ph 022 026 336, frobinsonli20@gmail.com 
Bruce Heasley – Ph 09 522 2322, b.heasley@xtra.co.nz 
Denise Berridge – Ph 09 620 7202, dberridge48@gmail.com 

Henderson Croquet Club  

Club Address 
President 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Club Captain  
Delegate  

Cranwell Park, 19 Alderman Dr, Henderson, Auckland 0612 
Pauline Ereckson – Ph 09 416 5377, pede@xtra.co.nz 
Attn: Pauline Ereckson – Ph 09 416 5377, pede@xtra.co.nz 
Eleanor Kelly – Ph 09 836 4277, andyk_nz@hotmail.com 
Dave Ereckson – Ph 021 918 343, david.ereckson@xtra.co.nz 
Pauline Ereckson – as above 
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Mt Albert Croquet Club  
Club Address 
President 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Club Captain 
Handicapper  
Coach 
Delegate 

50 Lloyd Avenue, Mt Albert, Auckland 1025 
Helen Sumich – Ph 09 846 2872, helen.sumich@advocacy.co.nz 
Olga Saran – Ph 09 818 7772, olganallan2@gmail.com 
Dianna Parris – Ph 09 846 1980, ken.dianna@xtra.co.nz 
Amanda Willis – Ph 027 6125 421, willisputput@gmail.com 
Anne Griffin – Ph 09 626 7643, agriffin@slingshot.co.nz 
Amanda Willis – as above 
Anne Griffin – as above 

North Shore Croquet Club  

Club Address 
President 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Club Captains 
 
Delegate 

1 Wairoa Road, Devonport, Auckland 0624, Ph 09 445 6896 
Murray Henshall – Ph 09 445 2306 murrayhenshall@gmail.com 
Attn:  Murray Henshall – as above 
Christopher Brotherton-Ratcliffe 
John Robertson  Ph 027 499 2229   captain@northshorecroquet.co.nz 

Grant Alexander- Ph 021 988 304 grant@studioalexander.co.nz 
John Robertson/Grant Alexander – as above 

Orewa Croquet Club  

Club Address 
President 
Vice President 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Captain, Coach, Convenor 
Vice Captain AC 
Vice Captain GC 
Lawn Management 
Social and Publicity Convenor 
Delegate 

43 Hatton Road, Orewa, Auckland 0931, Ph 09 426 3506 
Bets Blake – Ph 09 420 4157, betsblake29@gmail.com 
John Boyens – Ph 09 421 0025, jandjboyens@gmail.com 
Jan Watson – Ph 09 426 2612, norm.jan.watson@xtra.co.nz 
Ivor Wilson – Ph 027 8631 188, ivorwilson@yahoo.com 
Pixie Jones – Ph 09 425 8520, pixie.jones@xtra.co.nz 
Lesley Dallimore – Ph 09 473 3320, benji1@xtra.co.nz 
Marie Ellis – Ph 027 6694 148, dunaellis@gmail.com 
John Merredew – Ph 09 425 8520, pixie.jones@xtra.co.nz 
Trish Ellis – Ph 09 426 1185, david.trish.ellis@xtra.co.nz 
Lesley Dallimore – as above 

Pakuranga Croquet Club  

Club Address 
 
President 
Vice President 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Club Captain 
Handicapper 
 
Delegate 

Lloyd Elsmore Park, 451 Pakuranga Highway, Manukau 2143,  
Ph 09 534 9370 
Precille Harrison – Ph 09 273 9599, precille2@gmail.com 
Jim Stuart – Ph 09 532 9424,  jimlinhighlands@gmail.com 
Colleen Muir – Ph 09 537 4314, colleenmuir@hotmail.com  
Joni Burgess – Ph 09 537 4834, jonibarry@xtra.co.nz 
John Wood – Ph 09 535 9286, woodtarpey@yahoo.co.au 
Neal Henderson – Ph 09  5339611 
neal.henderson@hotmail.com 
Jeff Sunderland – Ph 09 5766094,  jjsunderland@xtra.co.nz  

Pt Chevalier Croquet Club  

Club Address 
President 
Vice President 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Club Captain 
Assistant Club Captain 
Tournaments Organiser 
Delegate 

25 Dignan St, Pt Chevalier, Auckland 1022, Ph 022 646 2129 
Jan Butcher – Ph 09 528 9095, jbutcher@xtra.co.nz 
as yet vacant 
Julie Baverstock,  Ph 09 360 7983, ptchevcroquet@gmail.com 
Julie Derrick – Ph 09 846 2246, jlderrick@slingshot.co.nz 
Kim Osborne – Ph 09 416 7700, kimosborne1936@gmail.com 
Susan McKessar – Ph 021 0308222,  spmckessar@gmail.com 
David Butcher – Ph 09 528 9095, dbutcher@xtra.co.nz 
Susan McKessar – as above 
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St Heliers Croquet Club  

Club Address 
President 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Club Captain 
Delegate 

20 The Parade, St Heliers, Auckland 1071, Ph 09 575 6480 
Shelley Daley – Ph 027 588 4433, shelley.daley68@gmail.com 
Jan Ritchie – Ph 09 570 5733, janr@actrix.co.nz 
Jo Emerson – Ph 09 575 6175, gjemerson@xtra.co.nz 
Maureen Duffield – Ph 022 155 701, duffieldme@gmail.com 
Jan Dodgson – Ph 09 575 2150, mdodgson@xtra.co.nz 

Takapuna Croquet Club  

Club Address 
President 
Vice President 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Club Captain 
Clubhouse Co-Ordinator 
Grounds Co-Ordinator 
Assistant Grounds Co-Ordinator 
Delegate 

8 Auburn St, Takapuna, Auckland 0622, Ph 022 468 804 
Anne Mortimer – Ph 09 478 9956, themorts@orcon.net.nz 
Ian Halliday – Ph 09 376 4695, ian@hallidays.co.nz 
Toni McKee – Ph 021 024 47800, tonimckee1951@gmail.com 
Neil Bendall – Ph 09 486 9779, neil@bendall.net.nz 
Melba Scott – Ph 027 286 9817, melbascott@xtra.co.nz 
Jeannie Julian – Ph 09 410 5590, oscar4@xtra.co.nz 
Peter Dodge – Ph 022 373 6220, peterdodge@xtra.co.nz 
Rex Brisco – Ph 09 410 5590, oscar4@xtra.co.nz 
Ian Halliday – as above 

Warkworth Croquet Club  

Club Address 
President 
Secretary 
Treasurer 
Club Captain AC 
Club Captain GC 
Handicapper 
Delegate 

Point Wells Reserve, 5 Point Wells Road, Warkworth 0986 
Marion Taylor – Ph 09 4257764warkworthcroquetclub@gmail.com 

Jo Haswell – Ph 09 422 9306, warkworthcroquetclub@gmail.com 

Sue Brodziak – Ph 09 422 2352, bettsue@xtra.co.nz 
Marion Taylor – as above 
Vanessa Morrison – Ph 09 425 0011, brianandvanessa@xtra.co.nz 

Marion Taylor – as above 
Vanessa Morrison – as above 
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